
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:488
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013
SHIFTING OF TOLL PLAZAS
Chauhan Raj Kumari

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the setting up of toll plazas on National Highway Nos. 91 and 93 passing through Aligarh district has been approved by the Government;

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof;

(c) whether the Government is aware of the fact that setting up of these toll plazas is likely to cause problems/inconvenience to road users;

(d) if so, whether the Government proposes to take any action to shift toll plaza on NH-91 to Aligarh-Bulandshaher border and toll plaza on NH-93 to Aligarh- Hathras border; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Yes madam.

(b) On NH 91 (passing through Aligarh Distt)

# Construction of toll plaza is in progress at chainage 113.300 on Ghaziabad-Aligarh section.

# A toll plaza is proposed at chainage 166.00 on Aligarh-Kanpur section of NH 91. Work is yet to be started.

On NH 93

# Construction of 6 lane Toll plazas is in progress at chainage 71.820, near Madrak, Distt. Aligarh

(c)to(e) Toll plazas are planned and designed after detailed traffic survey keeping in mind the width of land available and convenience to road users. Hence, the matter of shifting of toll plazas, once finalized does not arise.
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